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MATAMORAS, PA, August 21, 2011
In spite of  a gloomy weather forecast, 43 
Gunslingers arrived at Rattlesnake Ridge for 
the August match. The weather turned out 
great in spite of  the dark clouds and thunder  
heard in the distance.
     12 shooters tried their skills at shooting 
“The Wild Bunch”. This was our first match 
and it seems like the shooters enjoyed it. Most 
like stoking their 97s for maximum firepower 
in dealing with the Mexican Federales. They 
didn’t stand a chance. We will have it again 
next season with some minor refinements. 
     The Texas Star didn’t scare our shooters 
and 3 Buckaroos, Yosemite Seth, Little 
Bass Terd and J. Everette Swan, cleaned it.
     The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Turkey Creek Vic ($56). This was 
twice that he had the winning ticket. 
     Anita and Cathy provided another tasty 
lunch at the chuck wagon. Thanks also go to 
Ralph Cowell for helping the ladies.
     For our BBQ next month, we will shoot 
all the stages first and pack up before sitting 
down for lunch. It will be much more com-
fortable and relaxing.

THE “WILD BUNCH” COMES TO QUIET TOWN OF   
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE. BLOODY BATTLE ENSUES.
BODY COUNT KEEPS MOUNTING, BUT SOME SHOOTERS SURVIVE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

TOP SHOOTERS
Not So Lonesome 
Mike was our Top 
Gun for the month 
of  August, a repeat 
performance.
 Hammerin Steel 
came in second, and 
Wes Durn came in 
third. Black Jack 
Ed was top shooter in 
the Wild Bunch group.
Congratulations, good 
shootin’ pards!

 Enclosed are the results of  our  
August shoot, by Total Time and by  
Category. 

NEW SHOOTERS
We had 3 new shooters this month.  
El Diablo Gringo, Little Bass Terd and 
High Spade shot with the Mavericks for the 
first time. High Spade was visiting his dad, 
Burban Bob, coming up from Virginia. 
We’re hoping they all had a good time shootin’.

SEPTEMBER BBQ 
September 11th is our 3rd Annual Matamoras 
Mavericks BBQ. That’s the second Sunday in 
September. Again, plan on a tremendous menu 
provided by our Master Cook, Hammerin 
Steel. Please let us know if you plan on attend-
ing so we can get a head count for proper plan-
ning . Email me by September 6th.
     Hope to see y’all next month.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
Congratulations goes to Lead Poison and 
Not So Lonesome Mike. Certificates will 
be sent via Pony Express in the next few 
days. Nice going!

The 3 Amigos: Black Jack Ed, Loose Change and 
Hudson Ranger

 Lead Poison

Major E.A. Sterner lays down some heavy rifle fire

Backwards Dawn fires back at the Federales

Not So Lonesome Mike 



Mighty Quinn on target with his 1911

Burban Bob fires his 1858 Remmie

Durango Steve waiting on deck

Wyatt Hurts in his Sunday best

Loose Change says the burro is not being very 
friendly

Grumpy mitt and Pierre look for their lost brass 
from 2010

Stormy Roads plugs ‘em

Perdition tries a quick reload

Posse 2: Kneeling, Stormy Roads. Standing L-R: Pierre, Zach Taylor, Durango Steve, High Spade, Perdition, 
Grumpy Mitt, Backwards   Dawn, Burban Bob, Wyatt Hurts, Robin Cash, Zak Silverblade

Black Jack Ed is planning to put a special surprise 
in Loose Changes’ gun cart

Zach Taylor in action

Pierre in action 



Backwards Dawn can’t wait to start shootin’

Wes Durn, Marshal Jacobey John and Dakota Wild 
Bill plan their strategy

Backwards Dawn takes steady aim

Johnnie Swan and his son from the south,  
J. Everette Swan

Burban Bob cleans his Remmie

Backwards Dawn bets Vida-Loca and Pierre that 
they can’t pick the shell that has the pea

Hammerin Steel times Frannie Oakley

El Diablo Gringo will b back again

Pierre gets 3 more Federales to bite the dust

Grump Mitt takes aim with his rifle
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CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO - 1 GUN
Yosemite Seth

BUCKAROO - 2 GUN
J. Everette Swan

YOUNG GUN
Not So Lonesome Mike

COWBOY
High Spade

LADY WRANGLER
Backwards Dawn

WRANGLER
Wes Durn

49er
Hammerin Steel
LADIES SENIOR
Frannie Oakley

SENIOR
Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR
Zak Silverblade

ELDER STATESMAN
Zach Taylor

DUELIST
Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST
Dry Gulcher

FRONTIER CARTRIDGE DUELIST
Lead Poison
B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts

WILD BUNCH - Open
Black Jack Ed

WILD BUNCH - Traditional
Marshal Jacobey John

PHOTOS BY: VIDA-LOCA AND ZIGGADY ZAG



High Spade fires his ‘58 Remmie in his 
first cowboy match

Newbie gets a bead on the Federales Some cowpokes watching the action

Loose Change blasts them with his ‘97

Sassy Southpaw tells ‘em to put their hands up

Loose Change says “It just ain’t right” 

Dakota Wild Bill realizes Black Jack Ed lit the fuse 
on the dynamite

Little Bass Terd is happy he cleaned the Texas Star 

Perdition gets one Federale hiding behind a rock

Sassy wonders why Lead Poison couldn’t get a “P”
for her

Ziggady Zag rests on Dirtwater Dog’s shoulder 

Moss makes sure Newt hits all the targets

Robin Cash cleans Stage 5

Newt Call asks Moss if he can shoot sitting down

Vida-Loca checks the cowboys at the loading table



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
  STAGE 1    STAGE 2  STAGE 3                 STAGE 4                 STAGE 5           STAGE 6  

TOTAL     FINISH
    Raw  M P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M P B   Final Raw       M   P  B  Final Raw   M  P B       Final 
     1 Not So Lonesome Mike Young Gun 31.42 0 0 0 31.42 34.30 0 0 0 34.30 30.84 0 0 0 30.84 32.13 0 0 0 32.13 38.72 0 0 0 38.72 31.01 0 0 0 31.01 198.42 1

     2 Hammerin Steel 49er 27.57 0 0 0 27.57 27.43 1 0 0 32.43 34.50 1 0 0 39.50 23.25 2 0 0 33.25 31.17 2 0 0 41.17 28.27 0 0 0 28.28 202.19 2

     3 Wes Durn Wrangler 37.13 1 0 0 42.13 32.58 2 0 0 42.58 34.32 0 0 0 34.32 31.30 1 0 0 36.30 32.25 0 0 0 32.25 33.79 0 0 0 33.79 221.37 3

     4 Moss 49er 38.51 1 0 0 43.51 34.10 3 0 0 49.10 30.90 0 0 0 30.90 28.85 0 0 0 28.85 44.03 1 0 0 49.03 39.51 1 0 0 44.51 245.90 4

     5 Johnny Swn 49er 33.76 2 0 0 43.76 45.11 2 0 0 55.11 35.69 1 0 0 40.69 29.56 1 0 0 34.56 32.21 0 0 0 32.21 38.80 1 0 0 43.80 250.13 5

     6 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 40.96 1 0 0 45.96 31.54 1 0 0 36.54 38.30 2 0 0 48.30 37.06 0 0 0 37.06 35.04 0 0 0 35.04 42.64 1 0 0 47.64 250.54 6

     7 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 33.92 1 0 0 38.92 41.39 1 0 0 46.39 33.74 0 0 0 33.74 32.34 0 0 0 32.34 45.20 1 0 0 50.20 38.14 3 0 0 53.14 254.73 7

     8 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 33.53 0 0 0 33.53 36.64 1 0 0 41.64 42.14 1 0 0 47.14 36.39 1 0 0 41.39 37.51 3 0 0 52.51 45.05 1 0 0 50.05 266.26 8

     9 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 54.35 0 0 0 54.35 57.70 1 0 0 62.70 42.52 0 0 0 42.52 46.05 0 0 0 46.05 53.20 0 0 0 53.20 52.35 0 0 0 52.35 311.17 9

    10 Lead Poison Frontier Cart. Duelist 55.30 0 0 0 55.30 54.31 0 0 0 54.31 56.50 0 0 0 56.50 51.86 0 0 0 51.86 53.65 0 0 0 53.65 57.69 0 0 0 57.69 329.31 10

    11 El Diablo Gringo Wrangler 50.11 3 0 0 65.11 55.96 1 0 0 60.96 43.88 3 0 0 58.33 39.96 0 0 0 39.96 44.66 2 0 0 54.66 52.62 0 0 0 52.62 331.64 11

    12 Durango Steve Senior 61.34 2 0 0 71.34 51.23 1 0 0 56.23 49.06 1 0 0 54.06 43.17 1 0 0 48.17 60.94 0 0 0 60.94 47.69 1 1 0 62.69 353.43 12

    13 Honest Injun 49er 58.74 2 0 0 68.74 59.89 2 0 0 69.89 49.78 1 0 0 54.78 40.53 0 0 0 40.53 49.67 1 0 0 54.67 57.99 2 0 0 67.99 356.60 13

    14 Zak Silverblade Silver Senior 77.06 1 0 0 82.06 71.61 0 0 0 71.61 58.98 2 0 0 68.98 47.63 0 0 0 47.63 60.39 0 0 0 60.39 56.72 1 0 0 61.72 392.39 14 

    15 Burban Bob 49er 61.16 0 0 0 61.16 65.82 2 0 0 75.82 60.26 1 0 0 65.26 49.64 4 0 0 69.64 56.19 0 0 0 56.19 66.25 0 0 0 66.25 394.32 15

    16 Zach Taylor Elder Statesman 52.09 1 0 0 57.09 72.64 2 0 0 82.64 56.76 1 0 0 61.76 59.73 0 0 0 59.73 62.45 4 0 0 82.45 47.34 2 1 0 67.43 411.10 16

    17 Dirtwater Dog 49er 78.19 2 0 0 88.19 74.35 0 0 0 74.35 59.08 1 0 0 64.08 55.76 0 0 0 55.76 75.55 0 0 0 75.55 68.15 0 0 0 68.15 426.08 17

    18 Yosemite Seth Buckaroo - 1 Gun 73.45 1 0 0 78.45 64.29 1 0 0 69.29 55.77 2 0 0 65.77 58.35 1 0 0 63.35 85.17 0 0 0 85.17 68.92 0 0 0 68.92 430.95 18

    19 High Spade Cowboy 84.34 1 0 0 89.34 65.23 1 0 0 70.23 49.88 2 0 0 59.88 45.67 2 0 0 55.67 89.69 1 0 0 94.69 71.62 0 0 0 71.62 441.43 19

    20 Grumpy Mitt Senior 75.96 2 0 0 85.96 82.71 2 0 0 92.71 62.95 1 0 0 67.95 61.36 1 0 0 66.36 82.97 1 0 0 87.97 69.76 0 0 0 69.76 470.71 20

    21 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 78.07 0 0 0 78.07 87.01 0 0 0 87.01 72.22 0 0 0 72.22 81.18 0 0 0 81.18 72.69 1 0 0 77.69 79.46 1 0 0 84.46 480.63 21

    22 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 90.85 4 0 0 110.85 87.53 1 0 0 92.53 67.63 2 0 0 77.63 76.17 4 0 0 96.17 78.08 1 0 0 83.08 73.23 1 0 0 78.23 538.49 22

    23 Backwards Dusty Dawn Lady Wrangler 100.67 2 0 0 110.67 90.19 2 0 0 100.19 81.35 2 0 0 91.35 69.56 2 0 0 79.56 76.46 2 0 0 86.46 84.42 1 0 0 89.42 557.65 23

    24 Perdition Silver Senior 94.86 1 0 0 99.86 100.36 0 0 0 100.36 82.37 0 0 0 82.37 80.13 2 0 0 90.13 112.95 3 0 0 127.95 103.71 0 0 0 103.71 604.38 24

    25 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 72.04 1 0 0 77.04 68.50 2 0 0 78.50 54.90 0 0 0 54.90 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 660.44 25

    26 Little Bass Terd Buckaroo - 1 Gun 97.07 0 0 0 97.07 103.77 0 0 0 103.77 98.40 0 0 0 98.40 96.16 1 0 0 101.16 122.38 2 0 0 132.38 112.81 3 0 0 127.81 660.59 26

    27 Pierre Elder Statesman 79.69 5 0 0 104.69 101.06 3 0 0 116.06 80.34 4 0 0 100.34 DNF    150.00 103.04 0 0 0 103.04 88.63 0 0 0 88.63 662.76 27

    28 J. Everette Swan Buckaroo - 2 Gun 110.53 4 0 0 130.53 DNF    150.00 103.79 4 0 0 123.79 93.67 2 0 0 103.67 121.93 4 0 0 141.93 106.30 2 0 0 116.30 766.22 28

    29 Newt Call Buckaroo - 2 Gun DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 106.52 2 0 0 116.52 105.28 2 0 0 115.28 116.22 5 0 0 141.22 142.98 2 0 0 152.98 826.00 29

    30  Stormy Roads Duelist 36.78 1 0 0 41.78 39.21 0 0 0 39.21 31.53 1 0 0 36.53 33.41 1 0 0 38.41 SDQ    999.90 33.93 0 0 0 33.93 1189.76 30 

    31 Robin Cash Young Gun SDQ    999.90 37.31 1 0 0 42.31 45.10 3 0 0 60.10 42.50 1 0 0 47.50 52.87 0 0 0 52.87 47.87 0 1 0 57.87 1260.55 31 

     1 Black Jack Ed Open 32.05 1 0 0 37.05 38.16 2 0 0 48.16 31.76 1 0 0 36.76 28.37 1 0 0 33.37 32.80 1 0 0 37.80 33.52 0 0 0 33.52 226.66 1

     2 Marshal Jacobey John  Traditional 36.47 2 0 0 46.47 39.65 1 0 0 44.65 43.18 0 0 0 43.18 33.49 1 0 0 38.49 43.27 3 0 0 58.27 31.98 0 0 0 31.98 263.04 2

     3 Mighty Quinn Open 59.94 0 0 0 59.94 43.60 2 0 0 53.60 36.73 1 0 0 41.73 34.21 0 0 0 34.21 40.68 0 0 0 40.68 36.95 0 0 0 36.95 267.11 3

     4 Turkey Creek Vic Traditional 47.27 0 0 0 47.27 46.35 1 0 0 51.35 41.83 2 0 0 51.83 36.46 0 0 0 36.46 46.86 0 0 0 46.86 45.06 1 0 0 50.06 283.83 4

     5 Ziggady Zag Traditional 49.43 1 1 0 64.43 45.03 3 0 0 60.03 44.72 0 0 0 44.72 30.54 1 0 0 35.54 50.41 0 0 0 51.41 36.93 2 0 0 46.93 302.06 5

     6 Tex Jones Open 43.54 1 0 0 48.54 54.54 4 1 0 84.54 47.64 1 0 0 52.64 37.86 2 0 0 47.86 49.32 0 0 0 49.32 50.12 1 0 0 55.12 338.02 6

     7 Loose Change Traditional 51.88 0 0 0 51.88 49.13 2 0 0 59.13 47.05 1 0 0 52.05 44.52 0 0 0 44.52 46.89 0 0 0 46.89 DNF    150.00 404.47 7

     8 Dakota Wild Bill Open 54.70 6 0 0 84.70 49.93 5 0 0 74.93 42.70 1 0 0 47.70 36.94 5 0 0 61.94 55.50 3 0 0 70.50 49.59 6 0 0 79.59 419.36 8

     9 Blackpowder Jim Open 55.86 5 0 0 75.86 58.57 3 0 0 73.57 65.79 4 0 0 85.79 49.83 4 0 0 69.83 61.45 3 0 0 76.45 57.32 3 0 0 72.32 453.82 9

    10    Hudson Ranger Open 140.15 0 0 0 140.15 95.63 2 0 0 105.63 71.36 2 0 0 81.36 53.09 1 0 0 58.09 65.11 1 1 0 80.11 52.61 0 0 0 52.61 517.95 10

    11 I.C. Moose Traditional 54.14 0 0 0 54.14 45.41 0 0 0 45.41 42.00 1 0 0 47.00 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 596.55 11

    12 Newbie Open 58.32 0 0 0 58.32 79.98 4 0 0 99.98 39.25 3 0 0 54.25 45.43 3 0 0 60.43 SDQ    999.90 56.90 1 0 0 61.90 1334.78 12
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
  STAGE 1    STAGE 2  STAGE 3                 STAGE 4                 STAGE 5           STAGE 6  

TOTAL     FINISH
    Raw  M P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M P B   Final Raw       M   P  B  Final Raw   M  P B       Final 
     1 Yosemite Seth Buckaroo - 1 Gun 73.45 1 0 0 78.45 64.29 1 0 0 69.29 55.77 2 0 0 65.77 58.35 1 0 0 63.35 85.17 0 0 0 85.17 68.92 0 0 0 68.92 430.95 18

     2 Little Bass Terd Buckaroo - 1 Gun 97.07 0 0 0 97.07 103.77 0 0 0 103.77 98.40 0 0 0 98.40 96.16 1 0 0 101.16 122.38 2 0 0 132.38 112.81 3 0 0 127.81 660.59 26

     1 J. Everette Swan Buckaroo - 2 Gun 110.53 4 0 0 130.53 DNF    150.00 103.79 4 0 0 123.79 93.67 2 0 0 103.67 121.93 4 0 0 141.93 106.30 2 0 0 116.30 766.22 28

     2 Newt Call Buckaroo - 2 Gun DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 106.52 2 0 0 116.52 105.28 2 0 0 115.28 116.22 5 0 0 141.22 142.98 2 0 0 152.98 826.00 29

     1 Not So Lonesome Mike Young Gun 31.42 0 0 0 31.42 34.30 0 0 0 34.30 30.84 0 0 0 30.84 32.13 0 0 0 32.13 38.72 0 0 0 38.72 31.01 0 0 0 31.01 198.42 1

     2 Robin Cash Young Gun SDQ    999.90 37.31 1 0 0 42.31 45.10 3 0 0 60.10 42.50 1 0 0 47.50 52.87 0 0 0 52.87 47.87 0 1 0 57.87 1260.55 31 

     1 High Spade Cowboy 84.34 1 0 0 89.34 65.23 1 0 0 70.23 49.88 2 0 0 59.88 45.67 2 0 0 55.67 89.69 1 0 0 94.69 71.62 0 0 0 71.62 441.43 19

     1 Backwards Dusty Dawn Lady Wrangler 100.67 2 0 0 110.67 90.19 2 0 0 100.19 81.35 2 0 0 91.35 69.56 2 0 0 79.56 76.46 2 0 0 86.46 84.42 1 0 0 89.42 557.65 23

     1 Wes Durn Wrangler 37.13 1 0 0 42.13 32.58 2 0 0 42.58 34.32 0 0 0 34.32 31.30 1 0 0 36.30 32.25 0 0 0 32.25 33.79 0 0 0 33.79 221.37 3

     2 El Diablo Gringo Wrangler 50.11 3 0 0 65.11 55.96 1 0 0 60.96 43.88 3 0 0 58.33 39.96 0 0 0 39.96 44.66 2 0 0 54.66 52.62 0 0 0 52.62 331.64 11

     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 27.57 0 0 0 27.57 27.43 1 0 0 32.43 34.50 1 0 0 39.50 23.25 2 0 0 33.25 31.17 2 0 0 41.17 28.27 0 0 0 28.28 202.19 2

     2 Moss 49er 38.51 1 0 0 43.51 34.10 3 0 0 49.10 30.90 0 0 0 30.90 28.85 0 0 0 28.85 44.03 1 0 0 49.03 39.51 1 0 0 44.51 245.90 4

     3 Johnny Swn 49er 33.76 2 0 0 43.76 45.11 2 0 0 55.11 35.69 1 0 0 40.69 29.56 1 0 0 34.56 32.21 0 0 0 32.21 38.80 1 0 0 43.80 250.13 5

     4 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 33.92 1 0 0 38.92 41.39 1 0 0 46.39 33.74 0 0 0 33.74 32.34 0 0 0 32.34 45.20 1 0 0 50.20 38.14 3 0 0 53.14 254.73 7

     5 Honest Injun 49er 58.74 2 0 0 68.74 59.89 2 0 0 69.89 49.78 1 0 0 54.78 40.53 0 0 0 40.53 49.67 1 0 0 54.67 57.99 2 0 0 67.99 356.60 13

     6 Burban Bob 49er 61.16 0 0 0 61.16 65.82 2 0 0 75.82 60.26 1 0 0 65.26 49.64 4 0 0 69.64 56.19 0 0 0 56.19 66.25 0 0 0 66.25 394.32 15

     7 Dirtwater Dog 49er 78.19 2 0 0 88.19 74.35 0 0 0 74.35 59.08 1 0 0 64.08 55.76 0 0 0 55.76 75.55 0 0 0 75.55 68.15 0 0 0 68.15 426.08 17

     1 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 90.85 4 0 0 110.85 87.53 1 0 0 92.53 67.63 2 0 0 77.63 76.17 4 0 0 96.17 78.08 1 0 0 83.08 73.23 1 0 0 78.23 538.49 22

     2 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 72.04 1 0 0 77.04 68.50 2 0 0 78.50 54.90 0 0 0 54.90 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 660.44 25

     1 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 33.53 0 0 0 33.53 36.64 1 0 0 41.64 42.14 1 0 0 47.14 36.39 1 0 0 41.39 37.51 3 0 0 52.51 45.05 1 0 0 50.05 266.26 8

     2 Durango Steve Senior 61.34 2 0 0 71.34 51.23 1 0 0 56.23 49.06 1 0 0 54.06 43.17 1 0 0 48.17 60.94 0 0 0 60.94 47.69 1 1 0 62.69 353.43 12

     3 Grumpy Mitt Senior 75.96 2 0 0 85.96 82.71 2 0 0 92.71 62.95 1 0 0 67.95 61.36 1 0 0 66.36 82.97 1 0 0 87.97 69.76 0 0 0 69.76 470.71 20

     1 Zak Silverblade Silver Senior 77.06 1 0 0 82.06 71.61 0 0 0 71.61 58.98 2 0 0 68.98 47.63 0 0 0 47.63 60.39 0 0 0 60.39 56.72 1 0 0 61.72 392.39 14 

     2 Perdition Silver Senior 94.86 1 0 0 99.86 100.36 0 0 0 100.36 82.37 0 0 0 82.37 80.13 2 0 0 90.13 112.95 3 0 0 127.95 103.71 0 0 0 103.71 604.38 24

     1 Zach Taylor Elder Statesman 52.09 1 0 0 57.09 72.64 2 0 0 82.64 56.76 1 0 0 61.76 59.73 0 0 0 59.73 62.45 4 0 0 82.45 47.34 2 1 0 67.43 411.10 16

     2 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 78.07 0 0 0 78.07 87.01 0 0 0 87.01 72.22 0 0 0 72.22 81.18 0 0 0 81.18 72.69 1 0 0 77.69 79.46 1 0 0 84.46 480.63 21

     3 Pierre Elder Statesman 79.69 5 0 0 104.69 101.06 3 0 0 116.06 80.34 4 0 0 100.34 DNF    150.00 103.04 0 0 0 103.04 88.63 0 0 0 88.63 662.76 27

     1  Stormy Roads Duelist 36.78 1 0 0 41.78 39.21 0 0 0 39.21 31.53 1 0 0 36.53 33.41 1 0 0 38.41 SDQ    999.90 33.93 0 0 0 33.93 1189.76 30 

     1 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 54.35 0 0 0 54.35 57.70 1 0 0 62.70 42.52 0 0 0 42.52 46.05 0 0 0 46.05 53.20 0 0 0 53.20 52.35 0 0 0 52.35 311.17 9

     1 Lead Poison Frontier Cart. Duelist 55.30 0 0 0 55.30 54.31 0 0 0 54.31 56.50 0 0 0 56.50 51.86 0 0 0 51.86 53.65 0 0 0 53.65 57.69 0 0 0 57.69 329.31 10

     1 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 40.96 1 0 0 45.96 31.54 1 0 0 36.54 38.30 2 0 0 48.30 37.06 0 0 0 37.06 35.04 0 0 0 35.04 42.64 1 0 0 47.64 250.54 6

     1 Black Jack Ed Open 32.05 1 0 0 37.05 38.16 2 0 0 48.16 31.76 1 0 0 36.76 28.37 1 0 0 33.37 32.80 1 0 0 37.80 33.52 0 0 0 33.52 226.66 1

     2 Mighty Quinn Open 59.94 0 0 0 59.94 43.60 2 0 0 53.60 36.73 1 0 0 41.73 34.21 0 0 0 34.21 40.68 0 0 0 40.68 36.95 0 0 0 36.95 267.11 3

     3 Tex Jones Open 43.54 1 0 0 48.54 54.54 4 1 0 84.54 47.64 1 0 0 52.64 37.86 2 0 0 47.86 49.32 0 0 0 49.32 50.12 1 0 0 55.12 338.02 6

     4 Dakota Wild Bill Open 54.70 6 0 0 84.70 49.93 5 0 0 74.93 42.70 1 0 0 47.70 36.94 5 0 0 61.94 55.50 3 0 0 70.50 49.59 6 0 0 79.59 419.36 8

     5 Blackpowder Jim Open 55.86 5 0 0 75.86 58.57 3 0 0 73.57 65.79 4 0 0 85.79 49.83 4 0 0 69.83 61.45 3 0 0 76.45 57.32 3 0 0 72.32 453.82 9

     6    Hudson Ranger Open 140.15 0 0 0 140.15 95.63 2 0 0 105.63 71.36 2 0 0 81.36 53.09 1 0 0 58.09 65.11 1 1 0 80.11 52.61 0 0 0 52.61 517.95 10

     7 Newbie Open 58.32 0 0 0 58.32 79.98 4 0 0 99.98 39.25 3 0 0 54.25 45.43 3 0 0 60.43 SDQ    999.90 56.90 1 0 0 61.90 1334.78 12

     1 Marshal Jacobey John  Traditional 36.47 2 0 0 46.47 39.65 1 0 0 44.65 43.18 0 0 0 43.18 33.49 1 0 0 38.49 43.27 3 0 0 58.27 31.98 0 0 0 31.98 263.04 2

     2 Turkey Creek Vic Traditional 47.27 0 0 0 47.27 46.35 1 0 0 51.35 41.83 2 0 0 51.83 36.46 0 0 0 36.46 46.86 0 0 0 46.86 45.06 1 0 0 50.06 283.83 4

     3 Ziggady Zag Traditional 49.43 1 1 0 64.43 45.03 3 0 0 60.03 44.72 0 0 0 44.72 30.54 1 0 0 35.54 50.41 0 0 0 51.41 36.93 2 0 0 46.93 302.06 5

     4 Loose Change Traditional 51.88 0 0 0 51.88 49.13 2 0 0 59.13 47.05 1 0 0 52.05 44.52 0 0 0 44.52 46.89 0 0 0 46.89 DNF    150.00 404.47 7

     5 I.C. Moose Traditional 54.14 0 0 0 54.14 45.41 0 0 0 45.41 42.00 1 0 0 47.00 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 596.55 11
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